Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Offi			
RECORDATIO	ON FORM COVER SHEET			
PATI	ENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Rajeev Sharma 04/25/2008 Satish Mummareddy 05/05/2008	Name: VideoMining Corporation			
Jeff Hershey 05/29/2008 Namsoon Jung 04/17/2008	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	√ No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 403 South Allen Street, Suite 101			
Execution Date(s) 04/25/2008, 05/05/2008, 05/29/20				
Assignment 04/17/2008 Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Na	me City: State College			
Joint Research Agreement	State: PA			
Government Interest Assignment	Colleten Hos			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 16801			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No			
A. Patent Application No.(\$) 12/079,901 Additional number	B. Patent No.(s) Ders attached?			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:			
Name:Rajeev Sharma	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 403 South Allen Street, Suite 101	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: State College	8. Payment Information			
State: PA Zip:16801	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1003			
Phone Number: 814-867-8977	Expiration Date 01/10			
Fax Number: 814-867-8957	b. Deposit Account Number			
Email Address: rsharma@videomining.com	Authorized User Name			
C Cignoture:				
s. Signature: Signature				
Rajeev Sharma	Total number of pages including cover			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 5			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 021067 FRAME: 0887

Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

For value received, during the employment period, according to the employment agreement,

	Kajeed	Sheama				
of	Siati	college, PA				
(hereinafter AS	SSIGNOR) hereby sells	assions tran	sfers, and sets over u	ınto	
(11010111111111111111111111111111111111		ining (orbo		siers, una seus over a		
of		et coffee	CA	J#		
and her or his s	successors	or assigns (her	einafter ASS	IGNEE) <u>100</u> % of t	he following:	(A) ASSIGNOR's
a physical space United States p Office Serial N be granted ther or divisions of Serial Number	interest in ce based of patent then Jumber 12 reon; and (said appli and Filing	n and to the inverse in automatic being automatic being automatic being automatic being automatic being any application. ASSIGN automatic being Date in the spanson.	ention entitle havior analy. ASSIGNOI March 28, 2 ions which a NOR authorizaces above. A	d " <u>Method and syste</u> sis." invented by AS R on <u>March 28, 2008</u> 008; (C) any patent of the continuations, contact are ASSIGNEE to en ASSIGNOR also aut	em for recognizer SIGNOR; (B) S. U.S. Patent and reissues of a national interest the date of thorizes and recognizes and recog	the application for and Trademark any patent that may part, substitutes, f signature and/or quests the
Commissioner	for Patent to ASSIG	s to issue any re NEE. (The sing	esulting pate Jular shall inc	nt(s) as follows:	O% to vice versa here	ASSIGNOR and ein.)
of ASSIGNOR to the United S rights resulting execute all pap as ASSIGNEE of the United S validity of said	'S entire tates; and from the ers, give a may requitates and patent an	ight, title, and in ASSIGNOR fur above-identified my required testing to enable AS countries foreignd reissues and enable	nterest in an rther convey application timony, and SSIGNEE to n thereto, an extensions the	and sets over unto AS d to said invention in s to ASSIGNEE the for United States pa perform other lawful perfect ASSIGNEE d to acquire, hold, er ereof, and ASSIGNE ts hand and seal on the	n each and eve above percent itent. ASSIGN acts, at ASSI S interest in a aforce, convey E'S interest the	ry country foreign age of all priority OR agrees to GNEE'S expense, my resulting patent and uphold the nerein.
						1 30
Signature	TOWN &				Para Para	08
Jighaturt					Date	
State:	Penn	54/Van	19			
County:	\mathcal{L}	entre				
				··· <u>·</u>		
Subscribed and	sworn to l	pefore me	Api	11 25	, <u>2008</u> .	
			716	Sharan	m. 14	indle
	!		N	DTARY PUBLIC		
	SEA	\ [_CCMMONWEALTH OR	PENNEVI MANI	۵
	: :: 12 A	. .		Notarial S Sharon M. Hindle, State College Boro, My Commission Expir	Seal Notary Public Centre County	
	!			Member, Pennsylvania Ac		! 3&

PATENT REEL: 021067 FRAME: 0888 Jun 06 08 02:40p VIDEOMINING 8148678957 p.3

Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

For value receive	ed, during the employmen	it period, according to the	e employment agreement,
	<u>Satish Mumm</u>	areddy	
of	_lvasbington, F	2C	
(hereinafter ASS	IGNOR), hereby sells, as	sions transfers and sets	over unto
(VideoMining	Coronration	over amo
of	State College	LA DA	% of the following: (A) ASSIGNOR
and her or his suc	ccessors or assigns (herei	nafter ASSIGNEE) 100	% of the following: (A) ASSIGNOR
right, title, and in	iterest in and to the invent	tion entitled "Method and	d system for recognizing employees in
a physical space	based on automatic beha	vior analysis," invented	by ASSIGNOR; (B) the application for
United States pat	ent therefore, signed by A	ASSIGNOR on March 27	7. 2008, U.S. Patent and Trademark
Office Serial Nur	mber <u>12/079,901</u> , filed <u>M</u>	arch 28, 2008; (C) any p	patent or reissues of any patent that ma
be granted thereo	on; and (D) any application	ns which are continuatio	ons, continuations-in-part, substitutes.
or divisions of sa	id application. ASSIGNO	OR authorizes ASSIGNE	E to enter the date of signature and/or
Serial Number ar	nd Filing Date in the space	es above. ASSIGNOR al	lso authorizes and requests the
Commissioner fo	r Patents to issue any resu	ulting patent(s) as follow	s: 0 % to ASSIGNOR and
<i>/oo</i> % to	ASSIGNEE. (The singul	ar shall include the plura	al and vice versa herein.)
of ASSIGNOR'S to the United State rights resulting freezecute all papers as ASSIGNEE m of the United State validity of said parts and the United State validity of said parts.	entire right, title, and into tes; and ASSIGNOR furth om the above-identified a s, give any required testim ay require to enable ASSI tes and countries foreign t	erest in and to said inventer conveys to ASSIGNE application for United Stanony, and perform other IGNEE to perfect ASSIC thereto, and to acquire, hensions thereof, and ASS	5/5/08
Jighature .			Date
	Maryland Montgomery vorn to before me	May 5	
		,	
	MARK SANTOS	***************************************	/W
	NOTARY PUBLIC	NOTARY PUB	AC .
	MONTGOMERY COUNT MARYLAND	"	/
	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 2	2, 2011	

Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

	ment period, according to the employment agreement,
of UNIFO	14 NA
• • •	s, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto
	MANIA COLIDERTION
and har or his suggestors or assigns (h	ereinafter ASSIGNEE) <u>ו סס</u> % of the following: (A) ASSIGNOR's
	evention entitled " <u>Method and system for recognizing employees in</u>
	behavior analysis," invented by ASSIGNOR; (B) the application for
	by ASSIGNOR on <u>March 25, 2008</u> , U.S. Patent and Trademark
	ed <u>March 28, 2008;</u> (C) any patent or reissues of any patent that may
	cations which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes,
	GNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to enter the date of signature and/or
2.2	spaces above. ASSIGNOR also authorizes and requests the
	resulting patent(s) as follows: 6 % to ASSIGNOR and
رمان % to ASSIGNEE. (The si	ingular shall include the plural and vice versa herein.)
•	gns, transfers, and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, the above percentage
	d interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign
	further conveys to ASSIGNEE the above percentage of all priority
	fied application for United States patent. ASSIGNOR agrees to
	testimony, and perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE'S expense, ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in any resulting patent
	eign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the
	d extensions thereof, and ASSIGNEE'S interest therein.
variately of sale parent and versiones and	a oxiditation, und y tooks (tooks the left in term.
In testimony whereof ASSIGNOR has	s hereunto set its hand and seal on the date below.
OU(-1)	
- feller E	7/29/08 Date
Signature /	Date
State: (/i/ a.va	
- V J	
County: Neffill	
•	
	14 A 0
Subscribed and sworn to before me	May 29, 2008.
	$A \cdot I$
	(leswell) / Eduado
T.	NOTARY PUBLIC
$S E^{\prime}A L^{+}$	& I Was CHMMISSIGNED
	& I was commissioned in my maiden same Thomas
	moden have Morila
	in which was a series
•	l '

PATENT REEL: 021067 FRAME: 0890 Jun 06 08 02:40p VIDEOMINING 8148678957

Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

For value received, during the employmen	t period, according to	to the employment agreement,
of State Con	Lege, PA	
(hereinafter ASSIGNOR), hereby sells, ass	signs, transfers, and hag Corporation leave. DA matter ASSIGNEE) tion entitled "Method vior analysis." invertasSIGNOR on March 28, 2008; (C) ans which are continuous authorizes ASSIGNO alting patent(s) as fo	sets over unto /ea% of the following: (A) ASSIGNOR's d and system for recognizing employees in nted by ASSIGNOR; (B) the application fo ch 28, 2008, U.S. Patent and Trademark any patent or reissues of any patent that may uations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, GNEE to enter the date of signature and/or OR also authorizes and requests the ollows: % to ASSIGNOR and
ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, assigns, to of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title, and into the United States; and ASSIGNOR furth rights resulting from the above-identified a execute all papers, give any required testim as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSI of the United States and countries foreign to validity of said patent and reissues and external testimony whereof ASSIGNOR has here	transfers, and sets overest in and to said in the conveys to ASSI application for United to any, and perform of IGNEE to perfect Astronomy, and to acquiensions thereof, and	ver unto ASSIGNEE, the above percentage invention in each and every country foreign IGNEE the above percentage of all priority ed States patent. ASSIGNOR agrees to other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE'S expense, SSIGNEE'S interest in any resulting patentire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the ASSIGNEE'S interest therein.
Jungsarsas	zn	4117108
Signature		Date
State: Rennsylvania County: Centre	Ä	
Subscribed and sworn to before me	April	
:	NOTARY P	have Hindle
SEAU.	Sharon State Co My Comm	EEALTH OF FER INSYLVANIA Notarial Beal M. Hindle, Notary Public diago Boro, Certire County disclor Expires Antil 29, 2011

RECORDED: 06/06/2008

PATENT REEL: 021067 FRAME: 0891

p.5